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Violation cum Show cause letter
By Speed Post/ E-mail

ART AN /GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

Wl #AFTT /MINISTRY OF MINES

HRA @i s /INDIAN BUREAU OF MINES

aargrel &A1 FRATET /GUWAHATI REGIONAL OFFICE

&I @i [ATFF FT FIIIFIOFFICE OF THE REGIONAL CONTROLLER OF MINES

AT H.:/$hed H:.0361 2656184,

Tel/Fax — 0361-2656184

E-mail —ro.guwahati@ibm.gov.in

No:- IBM/GHY/ASM/NCH/LST-3

To,
The Managing Director

M/s Umrongsho Cement Ltd.

House No. 216, 3™ Floor, Above IDBI Bank
Chandmari, Post — Bamunimaidan, Dist — Kamrup
(M), Guwahati, Assam-781021

Dated- 4.5.2018

House No. 31, Near City College
6tk Mile, Guwahati -22, Assam

e-mail: dkchetia@yahoo.co.in

Subject: Violation of provisions of Mineral Conservation and Development Rules, 2017, in respect of
your Umrangshu limestone mine over an extent of 31.00 Ha. in Dima Hasao district of Assam State.

SIT,

On perusal of the office records, the following provisions of MCDR, 2017 were found violated

in your above mine.

Rule Number

Nature of violations observed

11(3): Every
mining plan shall be
subjected to review &
updation in every five years
as per the provision of sub
rule 1 of rule 17 of Minerals

approved

After approval of the last review of mining plan vide letter dated
27.5.2003, no document has been submitted to this office regarding
review & up-dation of the mining plan for the next five years & further
onwards.

After issue of violation cum show cause notice from this office, the
draft review of mining plan was submitted on 13.3.2018. The

(Other than Atomic & | submitted draft was perused & not approved vide letter dated
Hydrocarbon Energy | 23.4.2018 from this office, due to a number of deficiencies in the
Minerals) Concession Rules | submitted document.

2016. Till date no draft review of mining plan has been re-submitted to this

office for its perusal.

02. In this connection, it is brought to your notice that the above violations constitute an offence
punishable under Rule 62 of Mineral Conservation and Development Rules, 2017.

03. The mining operations can be suspended under rule 11(2), if compliance of rule 11(1)
found satisfactory.

04. You are, therefore, directed to show cause within a period of 30 days from the date of issue of this
letter, as to why you should not be prosecuted for the above offences.
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05. Please note that no further notice will be given to you in this regard
(S. K. Mohapatra

Yours faithfully,
Sr. Mining Geologist

1S not

Copy forwarded for kind information to:
(i) The Controller of Mines, (EZ), Indian Bureau of Mines
(ii) The Director, Directorate of Geology & Mining, Govt. of Assam, P.O-Ka’l}ilipara,

Guwahati, Assam W\O{

(S. K. hapatra)
Sr. Mining Geologist
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